
Scottish Rite Bodies
in the 

Valley of Salem, Massachusetts
Northern Masonic Jurisdiction, U.S.A.

September 16, 2017

Public Installation
of Officers

Families and 
Non-Masonic Friends

are Invited.

Public Installation of Officers
Saturday, September 16, 2017

Notice of Meetings
These meetings will be held in the  

Salem Masonic Temple 
70 Washington St., Salem, MA 01970

Note Date Change

Dinner Reservations

Mark the box on the enclosed 
card for dinner reservations 
for the upcoming meetings. 

If your card won’t reach us by 
the Wed. preceding the meeting  

call Richard Wise at 
978-594-0678 or  

rlw@wiseadvice.biz

Sutton Lodge of 
Perfection

Jubilee Council  
Princes of Jerusalem

Emmanuel Chapter  
of Rose Croix



INSTALLATION OF OFFICERS

SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 16, 2017

— Note Date Change —

The Valley of Salem will hold its  
Annual Public Installation of Officers 

on
Saturday, September 16, 2017

Salem Masonic Apartments
70 Washington Street, Salem, MA

All members of the Valley of Salem, their families and friends  
are invited and encouraged to attend this important event.

The schedule for the evening’s program is as follows:

5:15 pm	 Social Period

6:00 pm	 Installation of Officers 
 
Ill ...  John H. Day, Jr., 33° 
Convening Officer 
 
Ill ...  Donald M. Moran, 33° 
Installing Officer 
 
Ill ...  Mark C. LeBeau, 33° 
Installing Marshal/Master of Ceremonies 
 
Ill ...   John R. Elwell, 33° 
Orator

All present are invited to dinner as guests of the Valley.

Menu: Passed Hors D’Oeuvres including Teriyaki Steak, Peanut Sesame 
Chicken, Scallops and Bacon, Bruschette Pick. 
Buffet including Chicken Picatta, Snazzy Tossed Salad, Iggy’s Sourdough 
Rolls, Fingerling Potatoes, Ejotes and Mini Pastries for Dessert. 
Catered by Every Little Breeze Catering.

Please make your reservations on the post card enclosed with this notice. 
It’s important that we have an accurate count for dinner.
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OFFICERS TO BE INSTALLED

Sutton Lodge of Perfection 

Richard L Wise, 32˚����������������������������������������������������������� Thrice Potent Master
Stärk J. Peterson, 32˚��������������������������������������������������������������������Deputy Master 
Shaun J. Flanagan, 32˚����������������������������������������������������������������� Senior Warden
Michael L. Guiffre, 32˚��������������������������������������������������������������� Junior Warden
Timothy J. Reagan, 32˚���������������������������������������������������������������������������� Orator
Paul Orr, 32˚��������������������������������������������������������������������� Master of Ceremonies
Dana A. Burke, 32˚���������������������������������������������������������������������� Captain of the Guard

Trustees:  Ill .̇ . Mark A. Ginsburg, 33 ,̊ Ill .̇ . Mark C. LeBeau, 33 ,̊ 
Ill .̇ . James M. McCulloch II, 33˚

Jubilee Council

Princes of Jerusalem

Dana Lemieux, 32˚��������������������������������������������������������������������Sovereign Prince
Timothy G. Loring, 32˚���������������������������������������������������������������������High Priest
Timothy J. Doane, 32˚����������������������������������������������������������������� Senior Warden
David I. Kasahara, 32˚����������������������������������������������������������������� Junior Warden
TBA���������������������������������������������������������������������������������� Master of Ceremonies

Emmanuel Chapter of Rose Croix

Jonathan F. Morley,, 32˚���������������������������������������������������������Most Wise Master
John J. Maihos, 32˚���������������������������������������������������������������������� Senior Warden
Jonathan W. Palermo, 32˚������������������������������������������������������������ Junior Warden
Matthew P. Munafo, 32˚��������������������������������������������������  Master of Ceremonies
William W. Cicci, 32˚�������������������������������������������������������� Captain of the Guard

Elected Officers, All Three Bodies

Ill .̇ . Charles R. Austin, 33 ,̊ MSA�������������������������������������������������������� Secretary
Bro. Mason W. Russell, 32˚������������������������������������������������������������������Treasurer

Appointed Officers, All Three Bodies

TBA���������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������������� Hospitaler
Glover F. Broughton, 32 ,̊ MSA�������������������������������������������������������Commissary
David L. Cross, 32 ,̊ MSA���������������������������������������������������� Master of Wardrobe
Robert J. Marcaurelle, 32˚������������������������������������������ Asst. Master of Wardrobe
Wayne W. Anderton, 32˚�����������������������������������������������������������������������������Tyler
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Sutton Lodge of Perfection
Bro. Richard L Wise, 32˚

Thrice Potent Master 
51 Washington Square North, Salem, MA 01970

978-594-0678
rlw@wiseadvice.biz

Stärk J. Peterson, 32˚������������������������������������Deputy Master
Shaun J. Flanagan, 32˚�������������������������������� Senior Warden
Michael L. Guiffre, 32˚������������������������������� Junior Warden
Timothy J. Reagan, 32˚���������������������������������������������Orator
 TBA��������������������������������������������������Master of Ceremonies
Dana Burke, 32˚������������������������������� Captain of the Guard

Jubilee Council  
Princes of Jerusalem

Bro. Dana Lemieux, 32°
Sovereign Prince 

54 Sewall Street, Apt. 2, Marblehead, MA 01945
781-631-8305 

danalemieux@gmail.com

Timothy G. Loring, 32˚������������������������������High Priest
Timothy J. Doane, 32˚�������������������������� Senior Warden
TBA������������������������������������������������������� Junior Warden
David I. Kasahara, 32˚��������������� Captain of the Guard

Emmanuel Chapter 
of Rose Croix

Bro. Jonathan F. Morley, 32˚
Most Wise Master

3 Peach Highlands, Marblehead, MA 01945
781-771-5499

fordmorley@yahoo.com

John J. Maihos, 32˚������������������������������� Senior Warden
Jonathan W. Palermo, 32˚��������������������� Junior Warden
Matthew P. Munafo, 32˚������������Master of Ceremonies
William W. Cicci, 32˚�����������������Captain of the Guard

Elected Officers  
All Three Bodies

Ill .̇ . Charles R. Austin, 33 ,̊ MSA
Secretary

50 Thurston Pt. Rd., Gloucester, MA 01930
(978) 283-5579

charlesa45@aol.com

Bro. Mason W. Russell, 32˚����������������������������Treasurer

Appointed Officers  
All Three Bodies

Vacant.���������������������������������������������������������� Hospitaler
Glover F. Broughton, 32 ,̊ M.S.�����������������Commissary
David L. Cross, 32 ,̊ M.S.�������������Master of Wardrobe
Robert J. Marcaurelle, 32 .̊��� Asst. Master of Wardrobe
Wayne Anderton, 32˚��������������������������������������������Tyler

Living Past Thrice Potent Masters

Ill.̇ . Robert P. Oatman, 33˚� Ill.̇ . James M. McCulloch, II, 33˚ 
Ill.̇ . Mark A. Ginsberg, 33˚� Ill.̇ . Mark C. Lebeau, 33˚
Ill.̇ . Judson W. Greene, 33˚

Living Past Sovereign Princes

Ill.̇ . William R. Wiley, 33˚� Ill.̇ . James M. McCulloch, II 33˚
Ill.̇ . Philip F. Reed, 33˚� Bro. John F. Belanger, 32˚
Ill.̇ . John R Blaney, 33˚� Bro. Ray F. Randall, 32˚
Bro. Michael H. Burnham, 32˚�

Living Past Most Wise Masters

Ill.̇ . Clifton P. Elliott, 33˚� Ill.̇ . George W. Smith, 33 ,̊ M.S.
Ill.̇ . J. Gregory A. Hill, 33˚� Ill.̇ . John R. Elwell, 33˚
Bro. Robert L. Wade, 32˚*� Ill.̇ . John H. Day, Jr., 33˚
Ill.̇ . Donald M. Moran, 33˚� Bro. Todd P. Crane, 32˚
� Bro. George K. Haile, 32˚
* Demitted Member� Bro. Mason W. Russell, 32˚

ALLEGIANCE
The Bodies of the Scottish Rite sitting in the  

Valley of Salem, Massachusetts, acknowledge and yield 
allegiance to the Supreme Council, 33 ,̊  

Ancient Accepted Scottish Rite of Freemasonry for 
the Northern Masonic Jurisdiction of the United 

States of America, whose Grand East is in the Town of 
Lexington, Massachusetts and whose officers are:

Ill.̇ . John W. McNaughton, 33 ,̊ Sovereign Grand Commander
Ill.̇ . Donald M. Moran, 33 ,̊ Deputy for Massachusetts
Ill.̇ . Richard W. Elliot, 33 ,̊ Grand Treasurer General
Ill.̇ . James L. Tungate, 33 ,̊ Grand Secretary General

Active Members for Massachusetts
Ill.̇ . Donald M. Moran, 33 ,̊ Deputy for Massachusetts
Ill.̇ . Peter R. Smith, 33˚
Ill.̇ . Robert C. Schremser, 33˚
Ill.̇ . Winthrop L. Hall, 33˚ Emeritus
Ill.̇ . C. William Lakso, 33˚ Emeritus
Ill.̇ . Robert W. Clarke, 33˚ Emeritus
Ill.̇ . Ralph I. Sewall, 33˚ Emeritus
Ill.̇ . Robert E. Godbout, Jr., 33˚ Emeritus 
Ill.̇ . Donald G. Hicks, Jr., 33˚ Emeritus

Deputy’s Representative – Valley of Salem
Bro. Dana Lemieux, 32˚

IMPORTANT NOTICE
The Illustrious Deputy for Massachusetts has directed 

that all members be required to show their 
membership cards on entering

the Lodge Room.


